JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 12, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 106, 107A
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office
Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 10 Relating to government ethics — Work Session
HB 5026 Office of the Governor — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE A

003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:38 am.
Opens Work Session on SB 10 Relating to government
ethics.

011 Senator Kate Brown Presents invited oral testimony discussing SB 10 (Exhibit 1)
and the A28 Amendments (Exhibit 2).

054 Rep. Krummel

058 Sen. Brown

072 Sen. Whitsett

074 Sen. Brown

082 Chair Jenson

083 Sen. Johnson

086 Sen. Bates Moves A28 Amendments to SB 10 be adopted.

089 Rep. Krummel

093 Sen. Brown

102 Rep. Krummel

106 Sen. Brown

108 Ken Rocco, Legislative

Fiscal Officer,
Legislative Fiscal Officer

111 Sen. Johnson
115 Mr. Rocco
120 Sen. Johnson
124 Mr. Rocco
126 Rep. Krummel

138 Mr. Rocco



140
143
147
158

161
163

168

185
187

217
236

238
304
314
321
325
332
351
370
386
417
432
Tape 107A

003
010

020
023
048
084
088
093
094
096
099
114
119
124
126
193

Rep. Krummel
Sen. Brown
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Dallas Weyand
Chair Jenson

Mr. Weyand
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand
Rep. Krummel
Chip Terhune
Sen. Bates
Mr. Terhune
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Terhune
Sen. Johnson

Sen. Johnson
Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Terhune
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Weyand
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Terhune
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Weyand
Mr. Terhune
Mr. Weyand
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Weyand
Sen. Whitsett
Mr., Weyand

Linda Ames, Office of

Budget and

Vote: 8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Move SB 10 with Amendments to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass

Vote: 8-0-0

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Closes Work Session on SB 10 relating to ethics.

Opens a Work Session on HB 5026 Office of the Governor.

Introduces Memorandum dated June 8, 2007 (Exhibit 3).

Continues her comment.



200
218
219
220
314
346
370
393
404
426
Tape 106B

002
009

013
025
027
028
044

047
048

050

057
061

063
066

069
077

Additional Exhibits:

Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation (Exhibit 4).
Staff Measure Summary on SB 10 (Exhibit 5).

Management
Mr. Weyand

Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Terhune
Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Terhune
Sen. Whitsett
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett

Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Mr. Terhune

Sen. Johnson

Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand

Sen. .Johnson

Chair Jenson

Sen. Bates

Chair
Sen. Johnson

Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Continues.

Moves Legislative Fiscal Office Recommendations with
respect to HB 5026.

Vote: 6-0-2
Exc.: Representatives Galizio and Krummel
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Move the Key Performance Measures for HB 5026 with
modifications and adjustments be approved.

Vote: 6-0-2
Exc.: Representatives Galizio and Krummel
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves HB 5026 as Amended to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 6-0-2

Exc.: Representatives Galizio and Krummel

Hearing no objections declares the motion CARRIED.
Adjourns the hearing at 9:44 am.



