JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 12, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 106, 107A
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 10 Relating to government ethics – Work Session HB 5026 Office of the Governor – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
ΤΑΡΕ Α		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:38 am.
		Opens Work Session on SB 10 Relating to government ethics.
011	Senator Kate Brown	Presents invited oral testimony discussing SB 10 (Exhibit 1) and the A28 Amendments (Exhibit 2).
054	Rep. Krummel	
058	Sen. Brown	
072	Sen. Whitsett	
074	Sen. Brown	
082	Chair Jenson	
083	Sen. Johnson	
086	Sen. Bates	Moves A28 Amendments to SB 10 be adopted.
089	Rep. Krummel	
093	Sen. Brown	
102	Rep. Krummel	
106	Sen. Brown	
108	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Officer	
111	Sen. Johnson	
115	Mr. Rocco	
120	Sen. Johnson	
124	Mr. Rocco	
126	Rep. Krummel	
138	Mr. Rocco	

140	Rep. Krummel	
143	Sen. Brown	
147	Sen. Bates	
158	Chair Jenson	
		Vote : 8-0-0
161	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
163	Sen. Bates	Move SB 10 with Amendments to the Full Committee with a Do
168	Chair Jenson	Pass
100		Vote: 8-0-0
185	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
187	Chair Jenson	Closes Work Session on SB 10 relating to ethics.
		Opens a Work Session on HB 5026 Office of the Governor.
217	Dallas Weyand	Introduces Memorandum dated June 8, 2007 (Exhibit 3).
236	Chair Jenson	
238	Mr. Weyand	
304	Rep. Krummel	
314	Chair Jenson	
321	Mr. Weyand	
325	Rep. Krummel	
332	Chip Terhune	
351	Sen. Bates	
370	Mr. Terhune	
386	Sen. Johnson	
417	Mr. Terhune	
432	Sen. Johnson	
Tape 107A		
003	Sen. Johnson	Continues her comment.
010	Sen. Whitsett	
020	Mr. Terhune	
023	Rep. Edwards	
048	Mr. Weyand	
084	Sen. Johnson	
088	Mr. Terhune	
093	Sen. Johnson	
094	Mr. Weyand	
096	Mr. Terhune	
099	Mr. Weyand	
114	Sen. Whitsett	
119	Mr. Weyand	
124	Sen. Whitsett	
126	Mr., Weyand	
193	Linda Ames, Office of Budget and	

	Management	
200	Mr. Weyand	
218	Sen. Whitsett	
219	Mr. Terhune	
220	Mr. Weyand	
314	Chair Jenson	
346	Sen. Bates	
370	Sen. Johnson	
393	Mr. Terhune	
404	Sen. Whitsett	
426	Chair Jenson	
Tape 106B		
002	Chair Jenson	Continues.
009	Sen. Whitsett	
013	Sen. Bates	
025	Chair Jenson	
027	Sen. Bates	
028	Mr. Terhune	
044	Sen. Johnson	Moves Legislative Fiscal Office Recommendations with respect to HB 5026.
		Vote: 6-0-2
		Exc.: Representatives Galizio and Krummel
047	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED .
048	Mr. Weyand	
050	SenJohnson	Move the Key Performance Measures for HB 5026 with modifications and adjustments be approved.
057	Chair Jenson	
061	Sen. Bates	
		Vote: 6-0-2
		Exc.: Representatives Galizio and Krummel
063	Chair Sen. Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED . Moves HB 5026 as Amended to the Full Committee with a Do
066	Sen. Johnson	Pass recommendation.
		Vote: 6-0-2
069	Chair Jenson	Exc.: Representatives Galizio and Krummel Hearing no objections declares the motion CARRIED .
009	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 9:44 am.
011		Auguario no nouring at o. 11 am.

Additional Exhibits:

Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation (**Exhibit 4**). Staff Measure Summary on SB 10 (**Exhibit 5**).